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CLASS XIV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.
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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.
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PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd.
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VOTE No. 66—continued.
Other Chaeges—

Clothing .. ■■■

Freight, Cartage, &c.
Fuel and Light
Gas and Water
House Allowance
Hospital Charges
Maintenance andEepairs of Torpedo-boats, Boat-sheds,

Launches, &c.
Military Books, Maps, &c.
Miscellaneous Stores
Medical Attendance, Medicine, &c.
Eepairing, painting, &c, Buildings
Stores for Maintenance of Guns and Batteries
Scavengering
Travelling-expenses
Volunteer Instruction
Working-pay, Crews of Launches
Contingencies

£

800
450
200
300
600

70

1,000
100
150
350
200

1,000
50

600
300
150
500

6,820

21

22

23

Salaries—
Auckland—

Officer Commanding District ...
Adjutant
Clerk
3 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day
1 Mounted Drill Instructor at 7s. per day (six months)

Wellington—Officer Commanding District...
Adjutant
Clerk
4 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day
1 Mounted Drill Instructor at 7s. per day (six months)

Nelson—Officer Commanding (six months)
2 Drill Instructors at 7s. per day

Canterbury—
Officer Commanding District...
Officer Commanding Sub-district
Adjutant (six months)
Clerk
3 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day
1 Mounted Drill Instructor at 7s. per day (six months)

Otago—
Officer Commanding District...
2 Officers Commanding Sub-districts at £50 per annum
Adjutant (six months)
Clerk
4 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day
1 Mounted Drill Instructor at 7s. per day (six months)

45,471

300
275
156
384
64

350
275
156
511
64

100
256

24 300
50

138
156
384
64

25 300
100
138
156
511

64
»

5,252

26 Staff Officers for instruction of Mounted Rifle Volun-
teers—

North Island (six months)
South Island (six months)

50
50

100
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