Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

m.	DEDMANDAM MIT INTA AND NOT HAMBERDO	1900–1.	
	PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd.		<u> </u>
	VOTE No. 66—continued. OTHER CHARGES—	£	£
	Clothing	800	
4 5	Freight, Cartage, &c	450	
6	Fuel and Light	200	
7	Gas and Water	300	
8	House Allowance	600	
9	Hospital Charges	70	
ιŏ	Maintenance and Repairs of Torpedo-boats, Boat-sheds,		
	Launches, &c	1,000	
L 1	Military Books, Maps, &c	100	
12	Miscellaneous Stores	150	
13	Medical Attendance, Medicine, &c	350	
L4	Repairing, painting, &c., Buildings	200	1.0
15	Stores for Maintenance of Guns and Batteries	1,000	
16	Scavengering	600	
17	Travelling-expenses Volunteer Instruction	300	
18	Washing may Charge of Launahag	150	
19 20	Continuous and	500	
40	Contingencies		
		6,820	,
		45,471	,
	SALARIES—		
21	Auckland—		
	Officer Commanding District	300	
	Adjutant	275	
	Clerk	156	
	3 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day	384	
	1 Mounted Drill Instructor at 7s. per day (six months)	64	:
22	Wellington—		
	Officer Commanding District	350	er e
	Adjutant	275	
	Clerk	156	
	4 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day	511 64	
	1 Mounted Drill Instructor at 7s. per day (six months) Nelson—	04	
23	Officer Commanding (six months)	100	
	9 Drill Instructors at 7s, per day	256	
24	Canterbury—	200	
44±	Officer Commanding District	300	
	Officer Commanding Sub-district	50	error of
	Adjutant (six months)	138	
	Clerk	156	
	3 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day	384	
,	1 Mounted Drill Instructor at 7s. per day (six months)	64	
25	Otago—		
	Officer Commanding District	300	
	2 Officers Commanding Sub-districts at £50 per annum	100	
	Adjutant (six months)	138	
	Clerk	156	
	4 Infantry Drill Instructors at 7s. per day	511	•
	1 Mounted Drill Instructor at 7s. per day (six months)	64	
		5,252	
	G. M. O.M		
26	Staff Officers for instruction of Mounted Rifle Volun-		
	teers—	~~	+
	North Island (six months)	50	
	South Island (six months)	50	
		100	